
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF THE 
SERVICE, RATES AND FACILITIES OF 
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY 

CASE NO. 2021-00370 

WALMART INC.'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE 

Pursuant to Paragraph 9 of the Kentucky Public Service Commission's ("Commission") 

September 15, 2021, Order in the above-referenced case, Walmart Inc. ("Walmart") hereby gives 

notice to the Commission of its desire and intent to participate as a party in this proceeding. 

Walmart's counsel in this matter will be Carrie H. Grundtnann. 

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), Walmart waives any right to service of 

Commission Orders by United States mail and represents that it possesses the facilities needed to 

receive electronic transmissions. In this proceeding, please forward all electronic messages to the 

cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com. 

Respectfully submitted, 

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 

By 
Carrie . Grtmdmann (Kentucky I.D. No. 99197) 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
Phone: (336) 631-1051 
Fax: (336) 725-4476 
Email: cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 

Counsel to Walmart Inc. 

Dated: September 28, 2021 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon parties and/or counsel of 

record in this proceeding by electronic mail (when available) or by first-class mail, unless 
otherwise noted, this 28th day of September, 2021, to the following: 

Mark R. Overstreet 
Katie M. Glass 
Stites & Harbison PLLC 
421 West Main Street 
P.O. Box 634 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 
moverstreet@stites.com 
kglass@stites.com 

J. Michael West 
Lawrence W. Cook 
John G. Horne, II 
Angela M. Goad 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20 
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 
Michael.West@ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
John.Horne@ky.gov 
Angela.Goad@ky.gov 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
MiKurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfum.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfum.com 

Matthew E. Miller 
Sierra Club 
2528 California Street 
Denver, CO 80205 
matthew.miller@sierraclub.org 

Joe F. Childers 
Childers & Baxter, PLLC 
300 Lexington Building 
201 West Short Street 
Lexington, KY 40507 
joe@jchilderslaw.com 
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